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Regeneron Pharmaceuticals, Inc.

Interleukin IL -4 IL-13 IL-4 IL-

IL-4 IL-13

IgG4  

IL-4 IL-13 2 2 T Th2

2 ILC2 Th2

CRSwNP /

Nat Rev Immunol 2015; 15: 57-65 Allergy 2014; 69: 

1154-61 CRSwNP IL-4 IL-5 IL-13 IgE

2 Allergy Asthma Immunol Res 2017; 9: 299-306

IL-4R IL-4/IL-13 2

CRSwNP  
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EFC14280  

 

CRSwNP 448 49

 

300 mg 2 Q2W 300 mg 24

2 4 Q2W Q4W 2

1 1 2 50 g/  

24 CT

Lund-Mackay LMK  

18 CRSwNP  

 

  

  

a) 2 CRSwNP  

b)  

c) CRSwNP  

 5 2  

 8 2 3

 

 8

 

 1  

 

 

 

24 LMK

1 300 mg Q2W

52 1

2  
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1 EFC14280 ITT  
 
 
 

  

300 mg Q2W a)  300 mg Q2W a)  

 
  6.18 1.21 (294) 5.96 1.21 (152) 6.14 1.21 (33) 5.63 1.62 (16) 

24  4.46 1.89 (283) 6.09 1.19 (145) 3.97 2.20 (32) 6.13 1.09 (15) 
 1.72 1.77 (283) 0.12 0.95 (145) 2.22 1.99 (32) 0.37 1.09 (15) 
b) 1.71 0.11 (283) 0.10 0.14 (145) 2.17 0.34 (32) 0.44 0.48 (15) 

b) 
95%CI b) 
p b), c) 

1.80 
[ 2.10, 1.51] 

<0.0001 
 

2.61 
[ 3.70, 1.52] 

 
 

 
  2.46 0.61 (295) 2.38 0.54 (153) 2.26 0.48 (33) 2.23 0.45 (16) 

24  1.19 0.90 (289) 2.02 0.77 (147) 0.96 0.70 (33) 2.00 0.77 (15) 
 1.28 0.95 (289) 0.36 0.73 (147) 1.31 0.70 (33) 0.25 0.54 (15) 
b) 1.25 0.06 (289) 0.38 0.07 (147) 1.30 0.12 (33) 0.25 0.18 (15) 

b) 
95%CI b) 
p b), c) 

0.87 
[ 1.03, 0.71] 

<0.0001 
 

1.05 
[ 1.44, 0.65] 

 
 

LMK  
  18.12 3.75 (289) 17.65 3.76 (150) 19.36 3.48 (33) 17.31 3.03 (16) 

24  12.86 3.87 (282) 17.73 3.81 (142) 13.94 4.03 (33) 17.19 3.49 (16) 
 5.23 4.42 (282) 0.11 1.88 (142) 5.42 5.17 (33) 0.13 1.67 (16) 
b) 5.21 0.24 (282) 0.09 0.31 (142) 4.80 0.71 (33) 0.82 1.06 (16) 

b) 
95%CI b) 
p b), c) 

5.13 
[ 5.80, 4.46] 

<0.0001 
 

3.98 
[ 6.44, 1.53] 

 
 

 

24
 

a) Q2W Q2W Q4W  
b) NSAID-ERD  
c) 5% LMK 300 mg Q2W

300 mg Q2W
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1 EFC14280 ITT

2 EFC14280 ITT

Q2W Q4W 89.2% 132/148 Q2W 83.2% 124/149

90.7% 136/150 2

Q2W Q4W 1

Q2W Q4W 6.8% 10/148 Q2W 5.4% 8/149

10.0% 15/150 Q2W 1

1

Q2W Q4W 1.4% 2/148 Q2W 4.0% 6/149

11.3% 17/150

Q2W Q4W 27.7% 41/148 Q2W 24.2% 36/149

22.0% 33/150
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1  

 

2  0.1%

 

3  0.9%
0.1%

 

4   

5  IL-4 IL-13 2 2

 

6  

 

7  

 

8  

 

9  RMP  

10

 

 


